

"Un-price bid format" cum "schedule of quantity and rate".						
Name of the work:"Hiring of site establishment services" for IOCL PARADIP-STANDBY SRU (525TPD) TRAIN PROJECT.						
Tender enquiry no. T0AVX00058, dated:29.09.2022						
Sl.No.	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount	Weightage
1	Providing computer data operators for material management services	Man Months	35	₹ 17,202.97	₹ 602,103.95	8.2480336%
2	Providing unskilled manpower for miscellaneous site office works (cleaning and watch and ward)	Man Months	125	₹ 14,691.34	₹ 1,836,417.50	25.1565086%
3	Supplying & providing Packaged drinking water including dispenser (on all working days)	Litre	57500	₹ 1.70	₹ 97,750.00	1.3390467%
4	Providing installing, Operation & Maintenance of 1 No. 25 KVA DG Set (Kirloskar/Cummins silent version) & its complete cabling up to load points (Incl. Fuel cost). To be used as Power back-up and average daily operation of 2 Hrs Note: 1. Diesel cost shall be paid considering 5 Litre/ Hour for DG set. 2. Average of prevailing Diesel rates, as on 1st and 15th Day of the respective month, shall be considered for arriving at Diesel rate for calculating the Diesel cost.	DG Months	24	₹ 28,438.27	₹ 682,518.48	9.3496071%
4a	Supplying of Diesel for 2 hrs. operation per day,payment will be made on market rate.Estimated 5*2*26=260 litres per month	Litre	1560	₹ 94.70	₹ 147,732.00	2.0237344%

Sl.No.	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount	Weightage
5	Supplying and maintaining portable one number Chemical Toilet with both septic and overhead tank (20ft. x 10ft. x 8.5t. with all fittings) (Chemical toilet shall contain min 5 nos urinals, one number Indian commode, one number western commode, two number wash basins, with fitting inclusive)	Months	17.5	₹ 9,127.16	₹ 159,725.30	2.1880269%
6	Providing general Electrical maintenance, Including Plumbing services for site office establishment as directed by BHEL Engineer	Months	17	₹ 1,146.86	₹ 19,496.62	0.2670781%
7	Providing cleaning services of site office (Site office + Chemical toilet + pantry etc.) including consumables like liquid surface cleaner, dish cleaning bar, broom, mop etc. all inclusive	Months	15	₹ 3,440.59	₹ 51,608.85	0.7069735%
8	Supply and maintenance of PC for site office (Hire basis)-5 Nos: Minimum Specification: 17" LED Monitor/ Intel Pentium Gold 5405U processor/ 4GBRAM /1TB HDD/Windows10 /MS Office 2019 /Integrated Intel UHD Graphics, Software installed: AutoCAD 2019, PDF reader Make: Acer/ Lenovo/ HP/ or similar kind	Nos/Month	80	₹ 1,846.14	₹ 147,691.20	2.0231755%

Sl.No.	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount	Weightage
9	Supply and maintenance of Xerox cum scanner cum printer (Hiring basis) including consumables like Cartridge -Reputed Make (like Xerox, Canon, HP, Samsung, Panasonic, Epson, Dell, Toshiba) Multifunction Laser printer for Size-A3-A5:2 Nos	Months	40	₹ 2,186.43	₹ 87,457.20	1.1980488%
10	Providing consumables for multifunctional printer, item no 9: 2 nos A4 size 75 GSM paper ream, 1 no A3 size 75 GSM paper ream	Months	16	₹ 847.78	₹ 13,564.48	0.1858156%
11	Providing and maintenance of A0 size B/W wide format printer plotter including consumables like ink tank/ Cartridge Make: HP/ Epson/ Canon or similar make	Months	24	₹ 9,307.86	₹ 223,388.64	3.0601311%
12	Providing consumables for A0 size plotter, item no 11: Paper rolls, ink cartridges: 2 nos paper rolls	Months	24	₹ 1,903.02	₹ 45,672.48	0.6256530%
13	Providing induction cooktop (Min 1.5KW), cooking wares for snacks, serving wares on hiring basis for preparing and serving snacks at site office for minimum fifteen personnel	Months	17	₹ 255.07	₹ 4,336.19	0.0594001%

Sl.No.	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount	Weightage
14	Providing services of a seven seater vehicle, Mahindra Bolero, Scorpio or similar kind for BHEL personnel for movement in and around the site and Paradip city (Including fuel cost, driver, maintenance and service), Daily up to 75 running KM Note: 1. Diesel cost shall be paid considering 10KM/Litre vehicle mileage. 2. Average of prevailing Diesel rates, as on 1st and 15th Day of the respective month, shall be considered for arriving at Diesel rate for calculating the Diesel cost.	Vehicle Months	29	₹ 27,524.76	₹ 798,218.04	10.9345391%
14a	Night Charges of driver	Days	240	₹ 229.37	₹ 55,048.80	0.7540963%
14b	Diesel Cost: 12Km/Liter, 75Km daily for 26 day/ Month-163 Litre/Month @ actual Diesel rate Rs 94.70/L	Litre	4727	₹ 94.70	₹ 447,646.90	6.1321748%
15	Providing Catering Services for BHEL Employees: As per scope in chapter-X of TCC	Month	14	₹ 45,606.57	₹ 638,491.98	8.7465018%
16	Monthly subscription charges for dedicated Internet services by using Wireless CPE, router, switch and allied equipment -Monthly plan 8 Mbps UL	Monthly	21	₹ 5,000.00	₹ 105,000.00	1.4383621%
17	Providing and maintaining license free analog trans receiver hand held communication devices minimum five number (walkie talkie): Min Specification: Range 2KM, Battery min 2500mAh, Channel capacity min 16 nos	Monthly	24	₹ 1,222.27	₹ 29,334.48	0.4018439%

Sl.No.	Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount	Weightage
18	Supply and Installation of one number Sintex tank 5000Litres Including plumbing	LS	1	₹ 35,718.04	₹ 35,718.04	0.4892903%
19	Supply, installation, testing, commissioning, O&M, dismantling after contract completion and removal from site of "415V 63A Feeder Pillar, 415V 125A Feeder Pillar and 415V 250A Feeder Pillar" on monthly hire basis as per technical specifications and approved drawings (Including all cabling, connections with customer compact sub-station, civil & structural Works)	Month	17.32	₹ 61,838.83	₹ 1,071,048.54	14.6719587%
	Total (Excluding GST)				₹ 7,299,970	100.00%
	Bidder to confirm having quoted their price in BHEL NIC portal (https://eprocurebhel.co.in) in the manner described in Note:(a) below, by writing "QUOTED" here					
	Note					
a)	Bidders should quote only the percentage excess or less, wrt to the estimated value of Rs. 72,99,970/-- in the specified place in BHEL NIC Portal . They should not fill/quote/write anything in col. of Rates and Amount. These rates & amount will be derived from the Total amount quoted (percentage excess or less) or weightage factor assigned against respective items indicated in weightage . (Bidder to quote the total price in BHEL NIC portal https://eprocurebhel.co.in)					
b)	The rate and amount are inclusive of all applicable taxes, except for the GST. For details of taxes, clause no. 13.0 of the SCC will be applicable.					
c)	Evaluation Shall be based on total amount quoted by bidder.					